

Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya

[Formerly known as Bon-Hooghly College of Commerce]

111/3. B. T. Road (Bon-Hooghly), Kolkata - 700 108 Phone No. : 2577-2479

Email id : pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website : www.pcmmweb.org

ACCREDITED BY NAAC

Report on Career Counseling and Guidance Seminar, Organized by Kotak Life Insurance and Career Counseling Cell, Department of Commerce and IOAC

Date: 12.08.2022

Time: 12.30 p.m. to 2.30 p.m.

Venue: Seminar Hall, Room no 15, College Premise

Number of Participants: 38

Brief Report: A career counseling Seminar for job aspirants was organized by the Career Counseling Cell, Department of Commerce and IQAC of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya and Kotak Life Insurance on 12thAugust, 2022 from 12.30 p.m. onwards at Room No 15. Teacher-in-Charge, Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya delivered the inaugural lecture.

The Resource Persons shared the following points significant for getting jobs:

- Placement program for graduate students (Final semester)
- Training & placement course from Kotak Life Insurance.
- Awareness about the courses which are designed for banking & insurance companies.
- Awareness about the free of cost courses offered by the said organization with a capacity of 30-40 students per batch.
- How to prepare yourself for attending the interview for Kotak Life Insurance channel sales job.

The advantage of such career counseling programs are the following:

- The students will be trained free of cost.
- Assistance of placement which is also free of cost.
- Conduction of written test and interview after completion of the training.
- Selected candidates will be offered channel sales job role.
- If someone doesn't get job in Kotak then they will assist him for placement in other companies.

Teacher-in-charge Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya Kolkata-700108





Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya

[Formerly known as Bon-Hooghly College of Commerce]

111/3. B. T. Road (Bon-Hooghly), Kolkata - 700 108 Phone No. : 2577-2479

Email id : pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website : www.pcmmweb.org

ACCREDITED BY NAAC

Picture of the seminar



Paltha Salathi Dutta

Teacher-in-charge Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya Kolkata-700108

